3
Table of Contents
*All T3 gas springs shipped at maximum charge unless otherwise specified.
3
Table of Contents
Lowest
cost
per ton!

.04 in.
Y
LR1
R1
M6 charge port
ø19 mm±0.10
.75 in. ±.004
17 mm
.67 in.
6 mm
.24 in.
5 mm
.20 in.
Bottom View
T3-170X7 7     0.28 37      1.46 44      1.73
T3-170X10 10     0.39 40      1.57 50      1.97
T3-170X15 15     0.59 45      1.77 60      2.36
T3-170X19 19     0.75 49      1.93 68      2.68
T3-170X25 25     0.98 55      2.17 80      3.15
T3-170X38 38     1.50 68      2.68 106      4.17
T3-170X50 50     1.97 80      3.15 130      5.12
T3-170X63 63     2.48 93      3.66 156      6.14
T3-170X75 75     2.95 110      4.33 185      7.28
T3-170X80 80     3.15 115      4.53 195      7.68
T3-170X100 100     3.94 135      5.31 235      9.25
T3-170X125 125     4.92 160      6.30 285   11.22
Model
X Stroke
Stroke S
mm       in

32 mm
1.26 in.
25 mm
.98 in.
45 mm
1.77 in.
FCR
Part No. T2-90-FCR
FM
Part No. T2-90-FM
™
6
320
Note: All dimensions are nominal. Data shown are typical. Actual data for any particular unit may vary.
T3-320X7 7     0.28 37      1.46 44      1.73
T3-320X10 10     0.39 40      1.57 50      1.97
T3-320X15 15     0.59 45      1.77 60      2.36
T3-320X19 19     0.75 49      1.93 68      2.68
T3-320X25 25     0.98 55      2.17 80      3.15
T3-320X38 38     1.50 68      2.68 106      4.17
T3-320X50 50     1.97 80      3.15 130      5.12
T3-320X63 63     2.48 93      3.66 156      6.14
T3-320X75 75     2.95 110      4.33 185      7.28
T3-320X80 80     3.15 115      4.53 195      7.68
T3-320X100 100     3.94 135      5.31 235      9.25
T3-320X125 125     4.92 160      6.30 285   11.22
Model
X Stroke
Stroke S
mm       in

S
L
Y
ø32 mm +0/-0.2
1.26 in. +0/-.008
6 mm/.24 in.
M6
Depth 6 mm
.24 in.
Bottom View
M6
charge
port
20 mm
.79 in.
T3-350X10 10      0.39 40      1.57    50      1.97
T3-350X13 13     0.51 43      1.69    56      2.20
T3-350X16 16     0.63 46      1.81   62      2.44
T3-350X19 19     0.75 49      1.93 68      2.68
T3-350X25 25     0.98 55      2.17 80      3.15
T3-350X32 32     1.26 62      2.44      94      3.70
T3-350X38 38     1.50 68      2.68 106      4.17
T3-350X50 50     1.97 80      3.15 130      5.12
T3-350X63 63     2.48 93     3.66 156      6.14
T3-350X75 75     2.95 105   4.13      180   7.09
T3-350X80 80     3.15 110   4.33     190    7.48
T3-350X100 100     3.94 130   5.12     230    9.06
T3-350X125 125     4.92 155   6.10 280   11.02
Model
X Stroke
Stroke S
mm       in

S
L
Y
ø38 mm +0/-0.2
1.50 in. +0/-.008
6 mm/.24 in.
M6
Depth 6 mm
.24 in.
Bottom View
M6
charge
port
25 mm
.98 in.
T3-500X10 10      0.39 40      1.57    50      1.97
T3-500X13 13     0.51 43      1.69    56      2.20
T3-500X16 16     0.63 46      1.81   62      2.44
T3-500X19 19     0.75 49      1.93 68     2.68
T3-500X25 25     0.98 55      2.17 80     3.15
T3-500X32 32     1.26 62      2.44       94      3.70
T3-500X38 38     1.50 68      2.68 106      4.17
T3-500X50 50     1.97 80      3.15 130      5.12
T3-500X63 63     2.48 93      3.66 156      6.14
T3-500X75 75     2.95 105   4.13     180   7.09
T3-500X80 80     3.15 110   4.33     190    7.48
T3-500X100 100     3.94 130   5.12     230    9.06
T3-500X125 125     4.92 155   6.10 280   11.02
Model
X Stroke
Stroke S
mm       in

S
L
Y
ø45.2 mm +0/-0.2
1.78 in. +0/-.008
6 mm/.24 in.
M8
Depth 6 mm
.24 in.
Bottom View
M6
charge
port
20 mm
.79 in.
T3-750X10 10      0.39 42     1.65    52      2.05
T3-750X13 13     0.51 45     1.77    58      2.28
T3-750X16 16     0.63 48     1.89   64      2.52
T3-750X19 19     0.75 51     2.01 70     2.76
T3-750X25 25     0.98 57    2.24 82     3.23
T3-750X32 32     1.26 64    2.52       96      3.78
T3-750X38 38     1.50 70    2.76 108     4.25
T3-750X50 50     1.97 82     3.23 132     5.20
T3-750X63 63     2.48 95     3.74 158     6.22
T3-750X75 75     2.95 107   4.21      182   7.17
T3-750X80 80     3.15 112   4.41    192    7.56
T3-750X100 100     3.94 132   5.20     232    9.13
T3-750X125 125     4.92 157   6.18 282   11.10
Model
X Stroke
Stroke S
mm       in

S
L
Y
ø50.2 mm +0/-0.2
1.97 in. +0/-.008
6 mm/.24 in.
M8
Depth 6 mm
.24 in.
Bottom View
M6
charge
port
20 mm
.79 in.
T3-1000X13 13     0.51 51     2.01    64      2.53
T3-1000X16 16     0.63 54     2.13   70      2.76
T3-1000X19 19     0.75 57     2.24 76     2.99
T3-1000X25 25     0.98 63    2.48 88     3.46
T3-1000X32 32     1.26 70    2.76     102    4.02
T3-1000X38 38     1.50 76    2.99 114     4.49
T3-1000X50 50     1.97 88     3.46 138     5.43
T3-1000X63 63     2.48 101     3.98 164     6.46
T3-1000X75 75     2.95 113   4.45      188   7.40
T3-1000X80 80     3.15 118  4.65    198    7.80
T3-1000X100 100     3.94 138   5.43     238    9.37
T3-1000X125 125     4.92 163   6.41 288   11.34
Model
X Stroke
Stroke S
mm       in

S
L
Y
ø63.2 mm ±0.10
2.49 in. ±.004
6 mm/.24 in.
M8
Depth 6 mm
.24 in.
Bottom View
M6
charge
port
20 mm
.79 in.
T3-1500X13 13     0.51 57      2.24    70      2.76
T3-1500X16 16     0.63 60      2.36   76      2.99
T3-1500X19 19     0.75 63      2.48 82     3.23
T3-1500X25 25     0.98 69     2.72 94     3.70
T3-1500X32 32     1.26 76     2.99     108    4.25
T3-1500X38 38     1.50 82     3.23 120     4.72
T3-1500X50 50     1.97 94      3.70 144     5.67
T3-1500X63 63     2.48 107      4.21 170     6.69
T3-1500X75 75     2.95 119   4.69    194   7.64
T3-1500X80 80     3.15 124   4.88    204    8.03
T3-1500X100 100     3.94 144   5.67    244    9.61
T3-1500X125 125    4.92 169   6.65 294   11.57
Model
X Stroke
Stroke S
mm       in

ø75.2 mm ±0.10
2.96 in. ±.004
6 mm/.24 in.
M6
charge
port
M8
Depth 6 mm
.24 in.
Bottom View
90°
28.3 mm
1.11 in.
40 mm
1.57 in.
T3-2400X16 16     0.63 61     2.40   77      3.03
T3-2400X19 19     0.75 64     2.52 83      3.27
T3-2400X25 25     0.98 70    2.76 95      3.74
T3-2400X32 32     1.26 77    3.03    109      4.29
T3-2400X38 38     1.50 83    3.27 121     4.76
T3-2400X50 50     1.97 95    3.74 145     5.71
T3-2400X63 63     2.48 108     4.25 171     6.73
T3-2400X75 75     2.95 120   4.72      195   7.68
T3-2400X80 80     3.15 125   4.92    205    8.07
T3-2400X100 100     3.94 145   5.71     245    9.65
T3-2400X125 125     4.92 170   6.69 295   11.61
Model
X Stroke
Stroke S
mm       in

ø95.2 mm ±0.10
3.75 in. ±.004
10.5 mm/.41 in.
G 1/8
charge
port
M8
Depth 12 mm
.48 in.
Bottom View
90°
42.4 mm
1.67 in.
60 mm
2.36 in.
T3-4200X16 16     0.63 74     2.91   90     3.54
T3-4200X19 19     0.75 77     3.03 96    3.78
T3-4200X25 25     0.98 83    3.27 108    3.25
T3-4200X32 32     1.26 97    3.82   122    4.80
T3-4200X38 38     1.50 96    3.78 134    5.28
T3-4200X50 50     1.97 108     4.25 158     6.22
T3-4200X63 63     2.48 121     4.76 184     7.24
T3-4200X75 75     2.95 133   5.24      208   8.19
T3-4200X80 80     3.15 138   5.43    218   8.58
T3-4200X100 100     3.94 158   6.22     258  10.16
T3-4200X125 125     4.92 183  7.20 308  12.11
Model
X Stroke
Stroke S
mm       in

M20
MP
Part No. T2-3000-MP
ø130 mm
5.12 in.
Body ø + 1.0
+ 0.5
Body ø + 1.0
+ 0.5
120 mm
4.72 in.
™
22
6600
Note: All dimensions are nominal. Data shown are typical. Actual data for any particular unit may vary.
T3-6600X16 16     0.63 84   3.31   100    3.94
T3-6600X19 19     0.75 87    3.43 106    4.17
T3-6600X25 25     0.98 93     3.66 118    4.65
T3-6600X32 32     1.26 100    3.94  132    5.20
T3-6600X38 38     1.50 106    4.17 144   5.67
T3-6600X50 50     1.97 118    4.65 168    6.61
T3-6600X63 63     2.48 131    5.16 194    7.64
T3-6600X75 75     2.95 143   5.63    218   8.58
T3-6600X80 80     3.15 148   5.83   228   8.98
T3-6600X100 100     3.94 168   6.61    268   10.55
T3-6600X125 125     4.92 193   7.60 318  12.52
Model
X Stroke
Stroke S
mm       in

ø150.2 mm ±0.10
5.91 in. ±.004
10.5 mm/.41 in.
G 1/8
charge
port
M10
Depth 13 mm
.51 in.
Bottom View
90°
70.7 mm
2.78 in.
100 mm
3.94 in.
T3-9500X19 19     0.75 97    3.82 116     4.57
T3-9500X25 25     0.98 103   4.06 128     5.04
T3-9500X32 32     1.26 110   4.33      142    5.59
T3-9500X38 38     1.50 116   4.57 154     6.06
T3-9500X50 50     1.97 128   5.04 178     7.01
T3-9500X63 63     2.48 141    5.55 204     8.03
T3-9500X75 75     2.95 153   6.02      228   8.98
T3-9500X80 80     3.15 158  6.22    238    9.37
T3-9500X100 100     3.94 178  7.01     278   10.94
T3-9500X125 125     4.92 203  7.99 328   12.91
Model
X Stroke
Stroke S
mm       in